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No. of
Register. Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

2605

2607

2609

2612

2616

2617

2618

2623

2627

2629

1857.
12th October

13th October

14th October

2631

2632

2634

2636

2637

2639

2641

15th October

2642

2648

2650

16th October

Franklin Prestage,. of Westbury,
in the county of Wilts, Civil
Engineer

George Beard, of Pall-mall, in the
city of Westminster, and county
of Middlesex, Gentleman

William Calvert, of Eesidentiary
Houses, St. Paul's, in the city of.
London, Clerk

William Brookes; of ?3, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Patent Agent

Thomas Bell, of Plaistow, in the
county of Essex

John Harwood Simpson, of Peters-
ham, in the county of Surrey,
Engineer

Maliton Martin, of Madrid, in the
Kingdom of Spain, Engineer

Edward Keighley, of Bradford, in
the county of York, Dyer

Edward Owen, of Blackheath, in
the county of Kent, Chemist

John Middleton, of Hyde, in the
county of Chester, Ironmonger,
and William Rylance, of White-
field, near Manchester, in the
county of Lancaster, Manufac-
turing Chemist

Joseph Parker, of Southampton,
in the county of Hants, Joiner

John Croft Plomley, of Maidstone,
in the county of Kent, Gentle-
man

Edward Wilkins, of Walworth, in
the county of Surrey, and of the
Experimental Garden, in the
county of Berks

Charles Beeves, of Birmingham,
in the county of Warwick, Manu-
facturer

Robert Glass Balderston, of Bishop-
briggs, in the county of Lanark,
North Britain, Gentleman

Thomas Richardson, of Newcastle-
upon-Tyne, and Manning Pren-
tice, of Stowmarket

Henry Angelo Ludovico Negretti
and Joseph Warren Zambra, of
Hatton-garden, in the county of
Middlesex, Opticians and Me-
teorological Instrument Makers.

Joseph Gibbs, of Abingdon-street,
in the city of Westminster, Civil
Engineer

David Guthrie and Josiah Vavas.-
seur, of New Park-street, South-
wark, in the county of Surrey,
Civil and Mechanical Engineers

Ward Holroyd, of Halifax, in the
county of York, Manufacturer,
and Samuel Smith, of Shipley,
near Bradford, in the said county,
Overlooker

Improvements in the furnaces of loco-
motive and other steam boilers

Improvements in mechanism for pro-
ducing impressions on paper or other
surfaces ' ••

Improvements- in obtaining motive-
power by the action of the wind

Improvements in combing wool and
other fibres

Improvements in the manufacture of
alkaline salts

Improved machinery or apparatus for
making bands or ropes of straw, hay,
or other fibrous substances

Improved apparatus for retarding and
stopping railway carriages

Improvements in the preparation and
use of dye liquids

Improvements in the preparation and
manufacture of manures

The application of a certain metal or
material to the manufacture of shut-'
ties, bobbins, and tubes

An improved method of fitting and
working Venetian and 'other similar
blinds used as ventilators or screens,
or both

An improved method of drying malt,,
hops, and other produce.

Improvements in frames for horticul-;
tural and vegetative purposes

An improvement or improvements in
the manufacture of swords, matchets,
and knives

Apparatus for cultivating land

Improvements in the manufacture of
salts and preparations of phosphoric
acid

Improvements in producing graduated
scales and other signs, letters^ nume-
rals, characters and pictorial repre-
sentations upon porcelain, and other
ceramic and enamelled materials,
which improvements are applicable
to the graduated scales of meteoro-
logical and other philosophical in-
struments

A method of treating pliormium
tenaXj in order to render iit fit for
the manufacture of pulp

A machine for cutting, chipping, or
rasping dye woods or other similar
fibrous substances, for the purpose
of obtaining extracts

Improvements in looms for weaving


