		·	
No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
2605	1857. 12th October	Franklin Prestage, of Westbury, in the county of Wilts, Civil	Improvements in the furnaces of loco- motive and other steam boilers
2607	"	Engineer George Beard, of Pall-mall, in the city of Westminster, and county	Improvements in mechanism for pro- ducing impressions on paper or other
2609	,,	of Middlesex, Gentleman William Calvert, of Residentiary Houses, St. Paul's, in the city of	surfaces Improvements in obtaining motive- power by the action of the wind
2612	13th October	London, Clerk William Brookes, of 73, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex,	Improvements in combing wool and other fibres
2616	"	Patent Agent Thomas Bell, of Plaistow, in the	Improvements in the manufacture of
2617	,	county of Essex John Harwood Simpson, of Peters- ham, in the county of Surrey,	alkaline salts Improved machinery or apparatus for making bands or ropes of straw, hay,
2618	"	Engineer Maliton Martin, of Madrid, in the	or other fibrous substances Improved apparatus for retarding and stopping railway carriages
2623	14th October	Kingdom of Spain, Engineer Edward Keighley, of Bradford, in the county of York, Dyer	Improvements in the preparation and use of dye liquids
2627	»	Edward Owen, of Blackheath, in the county of Kent, Chemist	Improvements in the preparation and manufacture of manures
2629	,	John Middleton, of Hyde, in the county of Chester, Ironmonger, and William Rylance, of White-field, near Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Manufacturing Chemist	The application of a certain metal or material to the manufacture of shut- tles, bobbins, and tubes
2631	39	turing Chemist Joseph Parker, of Southampton, in the county of Hants, Joiner	An improved method of fitting and working venetian and other similar blinds used as ventilators or screens, or both
2632	"	John Croft Plomley, of Maidstone, in the county of Kent, Gentle-	An improved method of drying malt, hops, and other produce.
2634	15th October	man Edward Wilkins, of Walworth, in the county of Surrey, and of the Experimental Garden, in the county of Berks	Improvements in frames for horticul-: tural and vegetative purposes
2636	2)	Charles Reeves, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Manu- facturer	An improvement or improvements in the manufacture of swords, matchets, and knives
2637	> >	Robert Glass Balderston, of Bishop- briggs, in the county of Lanark, North Britain, Gentleman	Apparatus for cultivating land
2639	"	Thomas Richardson, of Newcastle- upon-Tyne, and Manning Pren-	Improvements in the manufacture of salts and preparations of phosphoric acid
2641	"	tice, of Stowmarket Henry Angelo Ludovico Negretti and Joseph Warren Zambra, of Hatton-garden, in the county of Middlesex, Opticians and Me- teorological Instrument Makers.	Improvements in producing graduated scales and other signs, letters, numerals, characters and pictorial representations upon porcelain, and other ceramic and enamelled materials, which improvements are applicable to the graduated scales of meteorological and other philosophical instruments
2642	, " ,	Joseph Gibbs, of Abingdon-street, in the city of Westminster, Civil Engineer	A method of treating phormium tenax, in order to render it fit for the manufacture of pulp
2648	16th October	David Guthrie and Josiah Vavas- seur, of New Park-street, South- wark, in the county of Surrey,	A machine for cutting, chipping, or rasping dye woods or other similar fibrous substances, for the purpose
2650	97	Civil and Mechanical Engineers Ward Holroyd, of Halifax, in the county of York, Manufacturer, and Samuel Smith, of Shipley, near Bradford, in the said county, Overlooker	of obtaining extracts Improvements in looms for weaving